
4. März 2017 Braunau

22. + 29. April 2017 Pregarten

13. Mai 2017 Linz

15. Juli 2017 Wels

2. September 2017 Bad Ischl

02.09.2017 Erich Bohn, Landessportleiter

Oö.-Cup FFWGK

2017

Im Auftrag des oö. Landesschützenverbandes

Ergebnisliste



Leistungsklasse
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Bohn Erich HSV Ried 593 592 588 592 595 1780

2. Schüller Günther HSV Ried 598 583 596 578 585 1779

3. Unterberger Tobias priv. SV Bad Ischl 576 588 570 588 583 1759

4. Rulyov Igor LHA Linz 584 573 586 0 584 1754

5. Schafleitner Thomas priv. SV Mondsee 580 577 581 586 584 1751

6. Steiner Markus LHA Linz 564 580 583 580 578 1743

7. Niederländer Ralph GSSV Griesk. 579 582 579 577 0 1740

8. Mayr Bernhard LHA Linz 573 570 0 588 576 1737

9. Pfeiffer Harald priv. SV Bad Ischl 583 577 571 575 569 1735 2875

10. Hinterleitner Heinz SV Vöcklabruck 570 557 569 586 579 1735 2861

11. Weinberger Wolfgang HSV Ried 576 583 568 570 565 1729 2862

12. Krempl Bernhard HSV Stadl-Paura 571 570 562 578 580 1729 2861

13. Vogtenhuber Thomas priv. SV Bad Ischl 576 577 0 576 566 1729 2295

14. Knoflach Reinhard GSSV Griesk. 555 0 569 580 579 1728

15. Holl Gerhard HSV Ried 585 0 566 574 565 1725

16. Lindner Alfred HSV Ried 581 574 566 569 567 1724

17. Kerschbaumer Horst LPSV Oö 577 564 570 573 572 1722 2856

18. Wöss Horst PSV Wels 574 575 570 573 560 1722 2852

19. Camini Livio HSV Steyr 0 575 578 569 0 1722 1722

20. Jungreutmayr Günter ASKÖ Linz 582 568 570 561 558 1720

21. Jungwirth Florian HSV Ried 576 562 548 573 570 1719 2829

22. Brunmayr Gerhard HSV Steyr 570 577 571 311 571 1719 2600

23. Pühringer Manfred LHA Linz 558 565 570 579 569 1718 2841

24. Gumpoldsberger Thomas HSV Steyr 559 559 573 570 575 1718 2836

25. Stiglmayr Hans-Peter SC Offenhausen 573 545 560 578 567 1718 2823

26. Straßl Peter HSV Ried 553 553 571 574 571 1716

27. Mülleder Helmut HSV Stadl-Paura 568 567 572 564 575 1715

28. Kalleitner Klaus priv. SV Mondsee 569 549 530 571 574 1714

29. Samhaber Werner GSSV Griesk. 570 569 545 568 570 1709

30. Borz Markus SC Offenhausen 552 568 558 566 574 1708

31. Mayrhofer Karl SSG Hasenberg 549 569 564 573 564 1706

32. Schütz Jochen PSG Braunau 570 545 0 565 570 1705

33. Grill Manfred priv. SV Bad Ischl 558 562 567 570 566 1703 2823

34. Grüner Alois PSV Linz KK 569 543 568 0 566 1703 2246

35. Plochberger Thomas PSV Wels 559 555 570 573 556 1702

36. Niederländer Hans-Peter GSSV Griesk. 571 568 556 559 555 1698

37. Steininger Martin ASKÖ Pregarten 559 540 545 555 583 1697

38. Turner Helmut LHA Linz 567 549 549 570 559 1696 2794

39. Aumayr Gerhard LPSV Oö 549 559 542 578 559 1696 2787

40. Humer Manfred GSSV Griesk. 571 561 564 0 0 1696 1696

41. Garimort Karl HSV Steyr 551 553 572 565 554 1691

42. Staubmann Manfred PSV Wels 564 557 543 558 566 1688 2788

43. Hutter Günter LPSV Oö 0 555 567 566 0 1688 1688

44. Maier Franz HSV Ried 555 544 536 562 570 1687

45. Schaufler Markus PSG Braunau 572 559 555 0 0 1686

46. Palzer Michael priv. SV Bad Ischl 550 565 560 553 559 1684 2787

47. Schütz Maximilian SSG Hasenberg 524 561 562 561 539 1684 2747

48. Liebl Stefan HSV Ried 563 553 554 558 560 1681

49. Nussbaumer Stefan priv. SV Bad Ischl 568 531 568 541 531 1677

50. Praschl Hans Jürgen priv. SV Mondsee 548 554 548 565 557 1676 2772

51. Gansterer Franz LHA Linz 0 550 553 535 573 1676 2211

52. Stadler Franz FSG Schärding 495 571 558 545 516 1674

53. Steiner Wolfgang HSV Ried 548 550 542 564 551 1665 2755

54. Mähr Stefan HSV Ried 550 549 566 539 0 1665 2204

55. Lehner Franz ASKÖ Pregarten 542 559 563 541 0 1664

56. Mock Dieter HSV Steyr 529 550 546 564 546 1660



57. Knöll Sebastian HSV Stadl-Paura 552 551 538 556 0 1659

58. Hahn-Hahn Gerhard GSSV Griesk. 556 554 547 545 520 1657

59. Asanger Thomas HSV Ried 543 535 541 534 570 1654

60. Eiseman Michael SC Offenhausen 562 544 547 534 543 1653

61. Grabmair Martin LHA Linz 561 540 535 550 527 1651

62. Pendlmayr Gerhard SSG Hasenberg 526 542 551 530 522 1623

63. Grünsteidl Markus ASKÖ Pregarten 571 536 511 0 0 1618

64. Zehetner Gerald HSV Stadl-Paura 566 555 0 0 0 1121

65. Lang Dominik HSV Ried 0 0 0 562 553 1115

66. Gstöttenmayr Alex ASKÖ Pregarten 538 574 0 0 0 1112

67. Steiner Christian PSG Braunau 552 543 0 0 0 1095

68. Pointner Günter PSV Wels 0 513 0 521 0 1034

69. Bader  Ing. Daniel PSV Wels 0 0 0 590 0 590

70. Glanzer Thomas SPSC 0 0 0 0 589 589

71. Daucher Günther LPSV Oö 0 0 577 0 0 577

72. Brandl Gerhard ASKÖ Pregarten 0 575 0 0 0 575

73. Hörschläger Harald PSV Wels 0 0 0 575 0 575

74. Göhring Oliver VLS Gilgenberg 569 0 0 0 0 569

75. Greiner Clemens PSG Braunau 0 569 0 0 0 569

76. Huijzer Peter PSG Braunau 567 0 0 0 0 567

77. Schwaiger Robert LH Salzburg 566 0 0 0 0 566

78. Sickinger Robert GSSV Griesk. 0 565 0 0 0 565

79. Wagner Leopold SLGE Gmünd 0 0 565 0 0 565

80. Grinninger Anton HSV Linz 0 0 564 0 0 564

81. Baumgartner Peter PSV Wels 0 0 0 559 0 559

82. Grill Peter RAG 6630 Inntal 558 0 0 0 0 558

83. Ecker Dieter PSV Wels 0 0 0 554 0 554

84. Niedermeier Roland ? 551 0 0 0 0 551

85. Pichler Peter SV Bad Zell 0 550 0 0 0 550

86. Pirklbauer Johann 0 544 0 0 0 544

87. Lindner Wolfgang SV Bad Zell 0 540 0 0 0 540

88. Mayrhofer Johann ASKÖ Pregarten 0 527 0 0 0 527

Sportklasse
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Leitner Daniel ASKÖ Pregarten 580 576 573 578 590 1748

2. Lechner Christoph LHA Linz 564 573 570 559 564 1707

3. Eitzinger Thomas priv. SV Mondsee 536 547 557 568 569 1694

4. Maier Christian LHA Linz 547 565 570 558 553 1693 2793

5. Hager Richard PSG Braunau 572 543 551 570 544 1693 2780

6. Freudenthaler Wolfgang ASKÖ Pregarten 547 561 558 555 573 1692

7. Hügelsberger Horst SC Offenhausen 537 568 564 551 538 1683

8. Haslinger Gerhard priv. SV Bad Ischl 541 555 0 557 555 1667

9. Dorfer Wolfgang priv. SV Mondsee 543 0 0 556 554 1653

10. Schneebauer Alexander GSSV Griesk. 537 545 540 548 559 1652 2729

11. Pirklbauer Simon priv. SV Bad Ischl 518 540 535 561 551 1652 2705

12. Di Pauli Arnold PSV Wels 514 549 530 538 560 1647

13. Fröhlich Manfred HSV Steyr 542 0 0 547 557 1646

14. Schmidt Manfred HSV Ried 547 543 537 553 545 1645

15. Halmich Oswald HSV Steyr 0 509 531 560 552 1643

16. Hinterholzer Horst ASKÖ Pregarten 535 534 539 550 553 1642

17. Kolzer Andreas LHA Linz 532 0 548 561 0 1641

18. Leitner Heinz ASKÖ Pregarten 507 543 513 538 558 1639

19. Schade Jürgen HSV Ried 542 540 544 541 552 1638 2719

20. Schneider Ulf SV Vöcklabruck 536 491 543 542 553 1638 2665

21. Ahamer Thomas HSV Stadl-Paura 523 535 556 537 542 1635

22. Heimberger Roland HSV Steyr 545 510 537 0 547 1629

23. Altenstrasser Klaus GSSV Griesk. 549 527 551 0 510 1627



24. Mairinger Franz LPSV Oö 540 541 517 522 542 1623

25. Stritzinger Christopher HSV Stadl-Paura 537 524 543 529 538 1618

26. Rathberger Christian HSV Stadl-Paura 511 537 532 536 543 1616 2659

27. Rieger Oliver LHA Linz 535 521 533 548 0 1616 2137

28. Herzog Rudolf HSV Kremstal 549 543 524 0 0 1616 1616

29. Infanger Mario HSV Steyr 0 0 532 535 547 1614

30. Wolfesberger Stefan ASKÖ Linz 524 542 518 525 544 1611

31. Aichlseder Heinrich GSSV Griesk. 531 556 523 508 0 1610

32. Lassnig Anton LPSV OÖ 549 0 536 524 0 1609

33. Kaltenböck Dominik HSV Ried 0 542 544 517 521 1607

34. Gruber Helmut HSV Steyr 544 525 536 523 516 1605 2644

35. Schachner Kurt HSV Steyr 526 507 542 526 537 1605 2638

36. Exl Alexander LHA Linz 464 511 541 548 515 1604

37. Etzlinger Alois HSV Ried 536 543 0 487 511 1590

38. Pils Walter ASKÖ Pregarten 0 508 513 535 536 1584

39. Müllner Christoph LHA Linz 538 519 517 0 525 1582 2099

40. Knauer Michael PSV Wels 0 519 541 522 0 1582 1582

41. Bittendorfer Walter HSV Steyr 529 506 444 0 543 1578

42. Auer Peter priv. SV Mondsee 508 509 518 489 541 1568 2565

43. Ullmann Simon ASKÖ Pregarten 529 464 501 538 0 1568 2032

44. Klein Alexander HSV Stadl-Paura 0 519 497 551 0 1567

45. Mathe Michael LHA Linz 512 487 524 515 527 1566

46. Schott Siegmund LHA Linz 518 525 0 522 503 1565

47. Berger Franz PSV Wels 505 503 499 531 522 1558

48. Altendorfer Thomas LHA Linz 0 413 501 502 551 1554

49. Weidinger Christoph LHA Linz 521 501 518 514 493 1553

50. Böldl Gerhard HSV Stadl-Paura 497 534 450 513 505 1552

51. Weißböck Werner SC Offenhausen 512 519 514 482 508 1545 2535

52. Reschauer Afrim HSV Steyr 0 513 511 521 502 1545 2047

53. Spitz Wolfgang HSV Linz 0 525 517 0 502 1544

54. Aichhorn Manuel LHA Linz 517 516 500 0 509 1542 2042

55. Maurer Günter SC Offenhausen 493 446 0 508 541 1542 1988

56. Schuhmann Manfred LHA Linz 492 513 451 483 532 1537

57. Thalmann Daniel HSV Steyr 488 525 0 450 519 1532

58. Zeindlhofer Erich SSG Hasenberg 446 490 527 498 505 1530 2466

59. Hansal Günter ASKÖ Linz 522 436 514 489 494 1530 2455

60. Bayer Otto priv. SV Mondsee 522 493 497 507 496 1526

61. Reichenpfader Kurt DI. HSV Steyr 0 509 499 511 0 1519

62. Lüftner Erwin ASKÖ Pregarten 496 496 503 500 515 1518

63. Hugl Erich priv, SV Mondsee 533 0 488 496 482 1517

64. Wolfsjäger Erich HSV Steyr 0 525 513 475 475 1513 1988

65. Kaltenböck sen. Ferdinand HSV Ried 0 513 505 495 409 1513 1922

66. Mulz Franz SSG Hasenberg 0 513 535 458 0 1506

67. Sturm Markus ASKÖ Pregarten 484 521 486 493 453 1500

68. Brunmayr Stefan HSV Steyr 521 483 443 460 0 1464

69. Hager Reinhard LHA Linz 476 475 493 487 0 1456

70. Mayrhofer Günther ASKÖ Pregarten 490 452 418 480 478 1448

71. Krispel Werner priv. SV Mondsee 440 0 0 519 472 1431

72. Möseneder Andreas PSV Wels 0 443 458 490 476 1424

73. Leitner Andreas priv. SV Mondsee 480 0 474 463 432 1417

74. Etzlstorfer Markus ASKÖ Pregarten 517 376 423 456 0 1396

75. Baihofer Wilhelm SV Vöcklabruck 480 457 441 451 0 1388

76. Pointner Michael HSV Ried 433 473 450 464 398 1387

77. Mittermeir Reinhard LHA Linz 0 430 490 463 0 1383

78. Feichtinger Robert HSV Ried 519 502 346 0 0 1367

79. Guttmann Andreas ASKÖ Linz 0 424 388 437 496 1357

80. Lux Martin HSV Steyr 408 392 449 486 0 1343

81. Mathe Helmut LHA Linz 414 392 429 440 413 1283



82. Stütz Florian ASKÖ Pregarten 0 412 0 424 374 1210

83. Baumgartner Karl priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 415 229 493 1137

84. Thurn Andreas ASKÖ Pregarten 0 333 0 294 477 1104

85. Ortsik Andreas PSV Wels 0 0 0 542 544 1086

86. Bartesch Armin LHA Linz 345 364 372 312 324 1081

87. Jacksch Aaron SC Offenhausen 0 541 526 0 0 1067

88. Wolf Christian priv. SV Mondsee 310 0 264 0 473 1047

89. Hofstadler Manuel PSV Wels 0 0 0 501 511 1012

90. Passari Rossano HSV Ried 506 506 0 0 0 1012

91. Dorfer Rudolf priv. SV Mondsee 207 0 0 370 432 1009

92. Eibl Wolfgang HSV Stadl-Paura 0 0 0 499 509 1008

93. Kaltenböck Ferdinand HSV Ried 0 497 505 0 0 1002

94. Kellner Edwin priv. SV Mondsee 519 475 0 0 0 994

95. Wex Florian ASKÖ Pregarten 0 485 479 0 0 964

96. Huemer Wolfgang PSV Wels 0 0 0 468 448 916

97. Mayrhofer Pascal ASKÖ Pregarten 0 457 457 0 0 914

98. Mayr-Riedler Manuel LHA Linz 0 454 449 0 0 903

99. Rakos Oliver LHA Linz 0 429 461 0 0 890

100. Kassin Roy GSSV Griesk. 0 0 0 394 469 863

101. Rakos Josef LHA Linz 0 361 471 0 0 832

102. Höflinger Franz LHA Linz 0 0 376 0 414 790

103. Freudenthaler Josef LHA Linz 0 0 372 0 385 757

104. Hillinger Andreas PSV Wels 0 0 0 379 355 734

105. Prammer Enrico SSG Hasenberg 0 386 322 0 0 708

106. Seebacher Franz priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 564 564

107. Schwarz Stefan ASKÖ Pregarten 0 557 0 0 0 557

108. Haslmair Johannes SV Bad Zell 0 556 0 0 0 556

109. Berger Georg VSG Gilgenberg 546 0 0 0 0 546

110. Guggenberger Hubert PSG Braunau 545 0 0 0 0 545

111. Finsterer Thomas HSV Steyr 0 0 0 0 533 533

112. Schmalzer Roland SSG Hasenberg 0 530 0 0 0 530

113. Schartner Adolf PSV Wels 0 0 0 526 0 526

114. Geiblinger Elmar Wilhelm Tell 0 524 0 0 0 524

115. Freiberger Kurt Walter PSG Braunau 523 0 0 0 0 523

116. Leopoldseder Daniel HSV Stadl-Paura 0 523 0 0 0 523

117. Gadermayr Georg PSG Braunau 521 0 0 0 0 521

118. Mahringer Wolfgang ASKÖ Pregarten 0 519 0 0 0 519

119. Harner Christoph PSG Braunau 516 0 0 0 0 516

120. Schrattenecker Kurt HSV Ried 0 0 0 0 516 516

121. Ortner Bernhard ASKÖ Pregarten 0 514 0 0 0 514

122. Scherer Florian PSV Wels 0 0 0 510 0 510

123. Koder Josef PSG Braunau 505 0 0 0 0 505

124. Steinkleibl Kurt LHA Linz 0 0 504 0 0 504

125. Gusenbauer Markus SSG Hasenberg 0 0 502 0 0 502

126. Rainer Hubert priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 498 498

127. Narzt Gerald ASKÖ Pregarten 0 496 0 0 0 496

128. Freiberger Kurt PSG Braunau 493 0 0 0 0 493

129. Seibold Franz PSV Wels 0 0 0 491 0 491

130. Lampesberger Harald ASKÖ Pregarten 0 487 0 0 0 487

131. Semmler Christian LHA Linz 0 0 0 0 487 487

132. Pummer Christian ASKÖ Pregarten 0 481 0 0 0 481

133. Schmollmüller Günter Zielsport Neumarkt 0 480 0 0 0 480

134. Rieger Raimund PSG Braunau 476 0 0 0 0 476

135. Pilgerstorfer Philipp ASKÖ Pregarten 0 474 0 0 0 474

136. Rossmaier Richard PSG Braunau 474 0 0 0 0 474

137. Steinkleibl Michael LHA Linz 0 0 473 0 0 473

138. Scholz Wolfgang GSSV Griesk. 0 0 0 465 0 465

139. Schöffegger Johann PSG Braunau 462 0 0 0 0 462



140. Stiegler Dominik HSV Stadl-Paura 0 0 461 0 0 461

141. Schober Christian PSG Braunau 455 0 0 0 0 455

142. Rossenegger Franz PSV Wels 0 0 0 450 0 450

143. Kreindl Gottfried SV Bad Zell 0 447 0 0 0 447

144. Katterbauer Martin ASKÖ Pregarten 0 446 0 0 0 446

145. Holzapfel Josef priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 0 0 444 444

146. Sippl Günter GSSV Griesk. 0 0 0 0 443 443

147. Unterdörfler Wolfgang PSV Wels 0 0 0 440 0 440

148. Mittermeir Franz ASK Nettingsdorf 0 428 0 0 0 428

149. Posch Wolfgang priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 428 428

150. Freimüller Manuel PSV Wels 0 0 0 422 0 422

151. Stiegler Roland HSV Stadl-Paura 0 0 419 0 0 419

152. Affenzeller Peter ASKÖ Pregarten 0 417 0 0 0 417

153. Sommer Gerhard priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 417 417

154. Kastler Franz SSG Hasenberg 0 414 0 0 0 414

155. Einramhof Manfred PSV Linz  0 0 405 0 0 405

156. Göss Daniel HSV Steyr 0 0 0 0 403 403

157. Neuhauser Rudolf HSV Kremstal 0 0 381 0 0 381

158. Reiter Engelbert ASKÖ Pregarten 0 324 0 0 0 324

159. Althuber Robert SSG Hasenberg 0 287 0 0 0 287

160. Widecker Josef PSG Braunau 282 0 0 0 0 282

161. Lugstein Stefan priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 0 0 265 265

162. Groiss Erich PSV Wels 0 0 0 216 0 216

163. Fenninger Stefan priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 0 0 194 194

Frauenklasse
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Damberger Karin HSV Stadl-Paura 539 564 569 570 581 1720

2. Klesny Angelika HSV Stadl-Paura 554 579 543 0 556 1689

3. Straßl Sabine HSV Ried 531 526 553 551 537 1641

4. Aichberger Doris LHA Linz 540 529 528 545 549 1634

5. Aumayr Maria LPSV Oö 528 559 513 530 541 1630

6. Stadler Gertraud FSG Schärding 509 536 526 526 0 1588

7. Halmich Gertraud HSV Steyr 0 512 519 528 523 1570

8. Sturm Isolde ASKÖ Pregarten 390 501 496 505 373 1502

9. Böhm Brigitta ASKÖ Pregarten 439 515 469 0 500 1484

10. Dobner Alexandra LHA Linz 0 482 398 493 504 1479

11. Bohn Melanie LHA Linz 405 380 349 543 516 1464

12. Spitz Marianne HSV Linz 0 536 469 0 441 1446

13. Reichenpfader Romana HSV Steyr 0 470 474 470 414 1414

14. Hügelsberger Constance SC Offenhausen 464 405 0 0 507 1376

15. Steger Claudia ASKÖ Linz 501 376 409 461 384 1371

16. Goiginger Eva priv. SV Mondsee 413 0 323 379 0 1115

17. Treml Michaela ASKÖ Pregarten 0 532 454 0 0 986

18. Kostevych Olena LHA Linz 575 0 0 0 0 575

19. Wagner Leopoldine SLGE Gmünd 0 0 543 0 0 543

20. Schwaiger Johanna LH Salzburg 540 0 0 0 0 540

21. Handlos Monika ASKÖ Pregarten 0 394 0 0 0 394

22. Teichmann Dagmar ASKÖ Pregarten 0 182 0 0 0 182

Leistungsklasse Männer
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Bohn Erich HSV Ried 593 592 588 592 595 1780

2. Schüller Günther HSV Ried 598 583 596 578 585 1779

3. Unterberger Tobias priv. SV Bad Ischl 576 588 570 588 583 1759

4. Rulyov Igor LHA Linz 584 573 586 0 584 1754

5. Schafleitner Thomas priv. SV Mondsee 580 577 581 586 584 1751

6. Steiner Markus LHA Linz 564 580 583 580 578 1743

7. Niederländer Ralph GSSV Griesk. 579 582 579 577 0 1740



8. Mayr Bernhard LHA Linz 573 570 0 588 576 1737

9. Weinberger Wolfgang HSV Ried 576 583 568 570 565 1729 2862

10. Krempl Bernhard HSV Stadl-Paura 571 570 562 578 580 1729 2861

11. Vogtenhuber Thomas priv. SV Bad Ischl 576 577 0 576 566 1729 2295

12. Knoflach Reinhard GSSV Griesk. 555 0 569 580 579 1728

13. Wöss Horst PSV Wels 574 575 570 573 560 1722

14. Jungwirth Florian HSV Ried 576 562 548 573 570 1719

15. Pühringer Manfred LHA Linz 558 565 570 579 569 1718 2841

16. Gumpoldsberger Thomas HSV Steyr 559 559 573 570 575 1718 2836

17. Stiglmayr Hans-Peter SC Offenhausen 573 545 560 578 567 1718 2823

18. Mülleder Helmut HSV Stadl-Paura 568 567 572 564 575 1715

19. Samhaber Werner GSSV Griesk. 570 569 545 568 570 1709

20. Borz Markus SC Offenhausen 552 568 558 566 574 1708

21. Schütz Jochen PSG Braunau 570 545 0 565 570 1705

22. Plochberger Thomas PSV Wels 559 555 570 573 556 1702

23. Steininger Martin ASKÖ Pregarten 559 540 545 555 583 1697

24. Turner Helmut LHA Linz 567 549 549 570 559 1696 2794

25. Humer Manfred GSSV Griesk. 571 561 564 0 0 1696 1696

26. Schaufler Markus PSG Braunau 572 559 555 0 0 1686

27. Palzer Michael priv. SV Bad Ischl 550 565 560 553 559 1684

28. Liebl Stefan HSV Ried 563 553 554 558 560 1681

29. Nussbaumer Stefan priv. SV Bad Ischl 568 531 568 541 531 1677

30. Praschl Hans Jürgen priv. SV Mondsee 548 554 548 565 557 1676

31. Mähr Stefan HSV Ried 550 549 566 539 0 1665

32. Lehner Franz ASKÖ Pregarten 542 559 563 541 0 1664

33. Mock Dieter HSV Steyr 529 550 546 564 546 1660

34. Knöll Sebastian HSV Stadl-Paura 552 551 538 556 0 1659

35. Asanger Thomas HSV Ried 543 535 541 534 570 1654

36. Eiseman Michael SC Offenhausen 562 544 547 534 543 1653

37. Grabmair Martin LHA Linz 561 540 535 550 527 1651

38. Grünsteidl Markus ASKÖ Pregarten 571 536 511 0 0 1618

39. Zehetner Gerald HSV Stadl-Paura 566 555 0 0 0 1121

40. Lang Dominik HSV Ried 0 0 0 562 553 1115

41. Gstöttenmayr Alex ASKÖ Pregarten 538 574 0 0 0 1112

42. Steiner Christian PSG Braunau 552 543 0 0 0 1095

43. Glanzer Thomas SPSC 0 0 0 0 589 589

44. Hörschläger Harald PSV Wels 0 0 0 575 0 575

45. Göhring Oliver VLS Gilgenberg 569 0 0 0 0 569

46. Greiner Clemens PSG Braunau 0 569 0 0 0 569

47. Schwaiger Robert LH Salzburg 566 0 0 0 0 566

48. Sickinger Robert GSSV Griesk. 0 565 0 0 0 565

49. Niedermeier Roland ? 551 0 0 0 0 551

50. Lindner Wolfgang SV Bad Zell 0 540 0 0 0 540

Leistungsklasse Senioren 1
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Pfeiffer Harald priv. SV Bad Ischl 583 577 571 575 569 1735

2. Lindner Alfred HSV Ried 581 574 566 569 567 1724

3. Kerschbaumer Horst LPSV Oö 577 564 570 573 572 1722 2856

4. Camini Livio HSV Steyr 0 575 578 569 0 1722 1722

5. Jungreutmayr Günter ASKÖ Linz 582 568 570 561 558 1720

6. Brunmayr Gerhard HSV Steyr 570 577 571 311 571 1719

7. Straßl Peter HSV Ried 553 553 571 574 571 1716

8. Kalleitner Klaus priv. SV Mondsee 569 549 530 571 574 1714

9. Aumayr Gerhard LPSV Oö 549 559 542 578 559 1696

10. Hutter Günter LPSV Oö 0 555 567 566 0 1688

11. Gansterer Franz LHA Linz 0 550 553 535 573 1676

12. Steiner Wolfgang HSV Ried 548 550 542 564 551 1665



13. Hahn-Hahn Gerhard GSSV Griesk. 556 554 547 545 520 1657

14. Bader  Ing. Daniel PSV Wels 0 0 0 590 0 590

15. Daucher Günther LPSV Oö 0 0 577 0 0 577

16. Wagner Leopold SLGE Gmünd 0 0 565 0 0 565

17. Baumgartner Peter PSV Wels 0 0 0 559 0 559

18. Grill Peter RAG 6630 Inntal 558 0 0 0 0 558

19. Ecker Dieter PSV Wels 0 0 0 554 0 554

20. Pichler Peter SV Bad Zell 0 550 0 0 0 550

21. Pirklbauer Johann 0 544 0 0 0 544

22. Mayrhofer Johann ASKÖ Pregarten 0 527 0 0 0 527

Leistungsklasse Senioren 2
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Hinterleitner Heinz SV Vöcklabruck 570 557 569 586 579 1735

2. Holl Gerhard HSV Ried 585 0 566 574 565 1725

3. Mayrhofer Karl SSG Hasenberg 549 569 564 573 564 1706

4. Grill Manfred priv. SV Bad Ischl 558 562 567 570 566 1703

5. Staubmann Manfred PSV Wels 564 557 543 558 566 1688

6. Maier Franz HSV Ried 555 544 536 562 570 1687

7. Schütz Maximilian SSG Hasenberg 524 561 562 561 539 1684

8. Pendlmayr Gerhard SSG Hasenberg 526 542 551 530 522 1623

9. Pointner Günter PSV Wels 0 513 0 521 0 1034

10. Brandl Gerhard ASKÖ Pregarten 0 575 0 0 0 575

11. Huijzer Peter PSG Braunau 567 0 0 0 0 567

12. Grinninger Anton HSV Linz 0 0 564 0 0 564

Leistungsklasse Senioren 3
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Grüner Alois PSV Linz KK 569 543 568 0 566 1703

2. Niederländer Hans-Peter GSSV Griesk. 571 568 556 559 555 1698

3. Garimort Karl HSV Steyr 551 553 572 565 554 1691

4. Stadler Franz FSG Schärding 495 571 558 545 516 1674

Sportklasse Männer
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Leitner Daniel ASKÖ Pregarten 580 576 573 578 590 1748

2. Lechner Christoph LHA Linz 564 573 570 559 564 1707

3. Eitzinger Thomas priv. SV Mondsee 536 547 557 568 569 1694

4. Hager Richard PSG Braunau 572 543 551 570 544 1693

5. Freudenthaler Wolfgang ASKÖ Pregarten 547 561 558 555 573 1692

6. Dorfer Wolfgang priv. SV Mondsee 543 0 0 556 554 1653

7. Schneebauer Alexander GSSV Griesk. 537 545 540 548 559 1652 2729

8. Pirklbauer Simon priv. SV Bad Ischl 518 540 535 561 551 1652 2705

9. Schade Jürgen HSV Ried 542 540 544 541 552 1638

10. Ahamer Thomas HSV Stadl-Paura 523 535 556 537 542 1635

11. Heimberger Roland HSV Steyr 545 510 537 0 547 1629

12. Stritzinger Christopher HSV Stadl-Paura 537 524 543 529 538 1618

13. Rieger Oliver LHA Linz 535 521 533 548 0 1616

14. Infanger Mario HSV Steyr 0 0 532 535 547 1614

15. Wolfesberger Stefan ASKÖ Linz 524 542 518 525 544 1611

16. Kaltenböck Dominik HSV Ried 0 542 544 517 521 1607

17. Exl Alexander LHA Linz 464 511 541 548 515 1604

18. Müllner Christoph LHA Linz 538 519 517 0 525 1582

19. Ullmann Simon ASKÖ Pregarten 529 464 501 538 0 1568

20. Klein Alexander HSV Stadl-Paura 0 519 497 551 0 1567

21. Mathe Michael LHA Linz 512 487 524 515 527 1566

22. Altendorfer Thomas LHA Linz 0 413 501 502 551 1554

23. Weidinger Christoph LHA Linz 521 501 518 514 493 1553

24. Böldl Gerhard HSV Stadl-Paura 497 534 450 513 505 1552

25. Weißböck Werner SC Offenhausen 512 519 514 482 508 1545 2535



26. Reschauer Afrim HSV Steyr 0 513 511 521 502 1545 2047

27. Spitz Wolfgang HSV Linz 0 525 517 0 502 1544

28. Aichhorn Manuel LHA Linz 517 516 500 0 509 1542

29. Thalmann Daniel HSV Steyr 488 525 0 450 519 1532

30. Bayer Otto priv. SV Mondsee 522 493 497 507 496 1526

31. Sturm Markus ASKÖ Pregarten 484 521 486 493 453 1500

32. Brunmayr Stefan HSV Steyr 521 483 443 460 0 1464

33. Hager Reinhard LHA Linz 476 475 493 487 0 1456

34. Krispel Werner priv. SV Mondsee 440 0 0 519 472 1431

35. Möseneder Andreas PSV Wels 0 443 458 490 476 1424

36. Leitner Andreas priv. SV Mondsee 480 0 474 463 432 1417

37. Etzlstorfer Markus ASKÖ Pregarten 517 376 423 456 0 1396

38. Pointner Michael HSV Ried 433 473 450 464 398 1387

39. Feichtinger Robert HSV Ried 519 502 346 0 0 1367

40. Lux Martin HSV Steyr 408 392 449 486 0 1343

41. Stütz Florian ASKÖ Pregarten 0 412 0 424 374 1210

42. Baumgartner Karl priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 415 229 493 1137

43. Thurn Andreas ASKÖ Pregarten 0 333 0 294 477 1104

44. Bartesch Armin LHA Linz 345 364 372 312 324 1081

45. Jacksch Aaron SC Offenhausen 0 541 526 0 0 1067

46. Hofstadler Manuel PSV Wels 0 0 0 501 511 1012

47. Passari Rossano HSV Ried 506 506 0 0 0 1012

48. Dorfer Rudolf priv. SV Mondsee 207 0 0 370 432 1009

49. Kaltenböck Ferdinand HSV Ried 0 497 505 0 0 1002

50. Kellner Edwin priv. SV Mondsee 519 475 0 0 0 994

51. Wex Florian ASKÖ Pregarten 0 485 479 0 0 964

52. Mayrhofer Pascal ASKÖ Pregarten 0 457 457 0 0 914

53. Mayr-Riedler Manuel LHA Linz 0 454 449 0 0 903

54. Rakos Oliver LHA Linz 0 429 461 0 0 890

55. Hillinger Andreas PSV Wels 0 0 0 379 355 734

56. Prammer Enrico SSG Hasenberg 0 386 322 0 0 708

57. Schwarz Stefan ASKÖ Pregarten 0 557 0 0 0 557

58. Haslmair Johannes SV Bad Zell 0 556 0 0 0 556

59. Finsterer Thomas HSV Steyr 0 0 0 0 533 533

60. Schmalzer Roland SSG Hasenberg 0 530 0 0 0 530

61. Geiblinger Elmar Wilhelm Tell 0 524 0 0 0 524

62. Freiberger Kurt Walter PSG Braunau 523 0 0 0 0 523

63. Leopoldseder Daniel HSV Stadl-Paura 0 523 0 0 0 523

64. Gadermayr Georg PSG Braunau 521 0 0 0 0 521

65. Mahringer Wolfgang ASKÖ Pregarten 0 519 0 0 0 519

66. Ortner Bernhard ASKÖ Pregarten 0 514 0 0 0 514

67. Scherer Florian PSV Wels 0 0 0 510 0 510

68. Gusenbauer Markus SSG Hasenberg 0 0 502 0 0 502

69. Narzt Gerald ASKÖ Pregarten 0 496 0 0 0 496

70. Lampesberger Harald ASKÖ Pregarten 0 487 0 0 0 487

71. Pummer Christian ASKÖ Pregarten 0 481 0 0 0 481

72. Schmollmüller Günter Zielsport Neumarkt 0 480 0 0 0 480

73. Rieger Raimund PSG Braunau 476 0 0 0 0 476

74. Pilgerstorfer Philipp ASKÖ Pregarten 0 474 0 0 0 474

75. Rossmaier Richard PSG Braunau 474 0 0 0 0 474

76. Steinkleibl Michael LHA Linz 0 0 473 0 0 473

77. Scholz Wolfgang GSSV Griesk. 0 0 0 465 0 465

78. Stiegler Dominik HSV Stadl-Paura 0 0 461 0 0 461

79. Schober Christian PSG Braunau 455 0 0 0 0 455

80. Katterbauer Martin ASKÖ Pregarten 0 446 0 0 0 446

81. Holzapfel Josef priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 0 0 444 444

82. Unterdörfler Wolfgang PSV Wels 0 0 0 440 0 440

83. Mittermeir Franz ASK Nettingsdorf 0 428 0 0 0 428



84. Posch Wolfgang priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 428 428

85. Freimüller Manuel PSV Wels 0 0 0 422 0 422

86. Stiegler Roland HSV Stadl-Paura 0 0 419 0 0 419

87. Affenzeller Peter ASKÖ Pregarten 0 417 0 0 0 417

88. Sommer Gerhard priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 417 417

89. Göss Daniel HSV Steyr 0 0 0 0 403 403

90. Reiter Engelbert ASKÖ Pregarten 0 324 0 0 0 324

91. Lugstein Stefan priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 0 0 265 265

92. Fenninger Stefan priv. SV Mondsee 0 0 0 0 194 194

Sportklasse Senioren 1
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Maier Christian LHA Linz 547 565 570 558 553 1693

2. Hügelsberger Horst SC Offenhausen 537 568 564 551 538 1683

3. Fröhlich Manfred HSV Steyr 542 0 0 547 557 1646

4. Hinterholzer Horst ASKÖ Pregarten 535 534 539 550 553 1642

5. Kolzer Andreas LHA Linz 532 0 548 561 0 1641

6. Leitner Heinz ASKÖ Pregarten 507 543 513 538 558 1639

7. Rathberger Christian HSV Stadl-Paura 511 537 532 536 543 1616 2659

8. Herzog Rudolf HSV Kremstal 549 543 524 0 0 1616 1616

9. Etzlinger Alois HSV Ried 536 543 0 487 511 1590

10. Pils Walter ASKÖ Pregarten 0 508 513 535 536 1584

11. Knauer Michael PSV Wels 0 519 541 522 0 1582

12. Berger Franz PSV Wels 505 503 499 531 522 1558

13. Maurer Günter SC Offenhausen 493 446 0 508 541 1542

14. Schuhmann Manfred LHA Linz 492 513 451 483 532 1537

15. Zeindlhofer Erich SSG Hasenberg 446 490 527 498 505 1530 2466

16. Hansal Günter ASKÖ Linz 522 436 514 489 494 1530 2455

17. Reichenpfader Kurt DI. HSV Steyr 0 509 499 511 0 1519

18. Hugl Erich priv, SV Mondsee 533 0 488 496 482 1517

19. Wolfsjäger Erich HSV Steyr 0 525 513 475 475 1513

20. Mayrhofer Günther ASKÖ Pregarten 490 452 418 480 478 1448

21. Mittermeir Reinhard LHA Linz 0 430 490 463 0 1383

22. Guttmann Andreas ASKÖ Linz 0 424 388 437 496 1357

23. Ortsik Andreas PSV Wels 0 0 0 542 544 1086

24. Wolf Christian priv. SV Mondsee 310 0 264 0 473 1047

25. Eibl Wolfgang HSV Stadl-Paura 0 0 0 499 509 1008

26. Kassin Roy GSSV Griesk. 0 0 0 394 469 863

27. Seebacher Franz priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 564 564

28. Guggenberger Hubert PSG Braunau 545 0 0 0 0 545

29. Harner Christoph PSG Braunau 516 0 0 0 0 516

30. Seibold Franz PSV Wels 0 0 0 491 0 491

31. Sippl Günter GSSV Griesk. 0 0 0 0 443 443

32. Althuber Robert SSG Hasenberg 0 287 0 0 0 287

Sportklasse Senioren 2
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Haslinger Gerhard priv. SV Bad Ischl 541 555 0 557 555 1667

2. Halmich Oswald HSV Steyr 0 509 531 560 552 1643

3. Altenstrasser Klaus GSSV Griesk. 549 527 551 0 510 1627

4. Mairinger Franz LPSV Oö 540 541 517 522 542 1623

5. Aichlseder Heinrich GSSV Griesk. 531 556 523 508 0 1610

6. Lassnig Anton LPSV OÖ 549 0 536 524 0 1609

7. Gruber Helmut HSV Steyr 544 525 536 523 516 1605 2644

8. Schachner Kurt HSV Steyr 526 507 542 526 537 1605 2638

9. Auer Peter priv. SV Mondsee 508 509 518 489 541 1568

10. Schott Siegmund LHA Linz 518 525 0 522 503 1565

11. Lüftner Erwin ASKÖ Pregarten 496 496 503 500 515 1518

12. Kaltenböck sen. Ferdinand HSV Ried 0 513 505 495 409 1513



13. Mulz Franz SSG Hasenberg 0 513 535 458 0 1506

14. Mathe Helmut LHA Linz 414 392 429 440 413 1283

15. Rakos Josef LHA Linz 0 361 471 0 0 832

16. Berger Georg VSG Gilgenberg 546 0 0 0 0 546

17. Schrattenecker Kurt HSV Ried 0 0 0 0 516 516

18. Koder Josef PSG Braunau 505 0 0 0 0 505

19. Steinkleibl Kurt LHA Linz 0 0 504 0 0 504

20. Rainer Hubert priv. SV Bad Ischl 0 0 0 0 498 498

21. Schöffegger Johann PSG Braunau 462 0 0 0 0 462

22. Rossenegger Franz PSV Wels 0 0 0 450 0 450

23. Kreindl Gottfried SV Bad Zell 0 447 0 0 0 447

24. Kastler Franz SSG Hasenberg 0 414 0 0 0 414

25. Neuhauser Rudolf HSV Kremstal 0 0 381 0 0 381

26. Groiss Erich PSV Wels 0 0 0 216 0 216

Sportklasse Senioren 3
Bez. Ms. 

Braunau

Bez. Ms.         

Freistadt

Bez. Ms.         

Linz

Bez. Ms.      

Wels

Bez. Ms.         

Bad Ischl
Gesamt

1. Di Pauli Arnold PSV Wels 514 549 530 538 560 1647

2. Schmidt Manfred HSV Ried 547 543 537 553 545 1645

3. Schneider Ulf SV Vöcklabruck 536 491 543 542 553 1638

4. Bittendorfer Walter HSV Steyr 529 506 444 0 543 1578

5. Baihofer Wilhelm SV Vöcklabruck 480 457 441 451 0 1388

6. Huemer Wolfgang PSV Wels 0 0 0 468 448 916

7. Höflinger Franz LHA Linz 0 0 376 0 414 790

8. Freudenthaler Josef LHA Linz 0 0 372 0 385 757

9. Schartner Adolf PSV Wels 0 0 0 526 0 526

10. Freiberger Kurt PSG Braunau 493 0 0 0 0 493

11. Semmler Christian LHA Linz 0 0 0 0 487 487

12. Einramhof Manfred PSV Linz  0 0 405 0 0 405

13. Widecker Josef PSG Braunau 282 0 0 0 0 282


